Maryanne Ingemanson's Resignation

ALERT: #275 **DATE:** July 25, 2013 **TO:** Incline Village & Crystal Bay Property Owners **FROM:** Village League Tax Revolt Committee

Dear Incline Village & Crystal Bay Property Taxpayers,

It's most difficult for us to make this announcement that Maryanne Ingemanson has been diagnosed with terminal lung cancer which resulted from metastasized colon cancer. Her prognosis is a very short time frame. She has therefore resigned from the Village League Board, effective today.

At today's Village League Board meeting, Todd Lowe was unanimously voted in as President, Les Barta as Vice President and Dale Akers as Secretary Treasurer. Chuck Otto and Wayne Fischer remain in their present positions. Also, Dean Ingemanson (Maryanne's son) was unanimously voted in as a member of the board to provide continuity.

We will continue to update you on Village League legal activities as in the past.

All your concerns are recognized and appreciated. Maryanne has requested to please withhold all direct communications. Please keep Maryanne in your thoughts and prayers.

Sincerely,

Chuck Otto, Public Relations Village League to Save Incline Assets Village.League@yahoo.com www.NevadaPropertyTaxRevolt.org

Village League to Save Incline Assets Board Members:

- Todd Lowe, President
- Les Barta, Vice President
- Dale Akers, Secretary Treasurer
- Chuck Otto, Public Relations

- Wayne Fischer, Webmaster and eMail Moderator
- Dean Ingemanson, Director

Village League to Save Incline Assets, Inc.

Non-Profit Corporation - FEIN 88-0399029 77 Shoreline Circle, Incline Village, NV 89451 Village.League@yahoo.com www.NevadaPropertyTaxRevolt.org